over 69,820,000 ordinary shares of the Company.

3	 Irrevocable Power of Attorney in favour of the
bank with the right to transfer the shares of the
Company

Commercial
Bank of
Ceylon PLC

Rs. 253,000,000/- To part finance
Denawaka Ganga
Mini Hydro Project

78 varied monthly
instalment after a
grace period of 18
months

1.	 Rs. 210.6Mn
a)	 by a primary concurrent mortgage over

freehold land, building civil structures, plant,
machinery and Equipment

b).	 primary concurrent mortgage over freehold
land as additional security

2.	 Rs. 42.4Mn by a primary concurrent mortgage
over 69,820,000 ordinary shares of the Company.

3	 Lodgement of Project documents

Vallibel Power Erathna PLC - Annual Report 2015/1698

10.	 INTEREST BEARING LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Contd.)
10.4	 Interest Rate Sensitivity
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans & borrowings
affected. With all other variables held constant, the Group’s profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings as
follows.

				   Increase/	 Effect on
				   decrease of	 profit before
				   interest rate	  tax (Rs.)

2015/16				   +1%	 6,684,180
				   -1%	 (6,684,180)

2014/15				   +1%	 8,561,595
				   -1%	 (8,561,595)

10.5	 Liquidity Risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its financial liabilities that are
settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. The Group’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will
always have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable
losses or risking damage to the Group’s reputation.

The Group does not concentrate on a single financial institution, thereby minimizing the exposure to liquidity risk through diversification of